GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3607
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014
RAILWAY BRIDGES IN ALLAHABAD
Gupta Shri Shyama Charan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received for construction of Railway over Bridges (ROBs) at railway crossings in Allahabad by the Railways from public representatives; and

(b) the number of said proposals which have been accepted by the Railways and if not accepted, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Proposals for construction of Road Over Bridge/ Road Under Bridge (ROB/RUB) inlieu of Level Crossings (LCs) are normally received by zonal railways from State Government and other Statutory Authorities. After completing various formalities with State Government/ Statutory Authorities, regarding the consent for sharing of cost and closure of LCs, proposals received for construction of ROBs/RUBs in lieu of LCs are further processed for their inclusion in Railway Works Programme. This is a continuous process.

At present, works of construction of 16 ROBs in lieu of LCs at various locations in Allahabad area have already been sanctioned by Railways. At present, there is no pending proposal.
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